The parties agree to encourage the filing 
of discrimination complaints through University Complaint Investigation and Resolution Office 
(UCIRO). 

Section 6. Timeline 

A grievance alleging a violation of this article must be submitted within one hundred and eighty 
(180)three hundred sixty-five (365) days of an alleged occurrence. 

Section 7. Interim Measures 

When a grievance or complaint is filed, the University will implement interim measures as 
appropriate. Interim measures will be implemented in accordance with University policies and